CH \$165.00 32996

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,		07/06/2018	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADP ADVANCEDMD, INC.
Street Address:	10876 SOUTH RIVER FRONT PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SOUTH JORDAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PRACTICEONE, LLC
Street Address:	10876 South River Front Parkway,
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3299686	ADVANCEDEMR	
Registration Number:	3295139	ADVANCEDMD	
Registration Number:	3039850	ADVANCEDMD	
Registration Number:	3808440	ADVANCEDBILLER	
Registration Number:	3634019	E-MEDSYS	
Registration Number:	2859384	PRACTICEONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0307

900457365

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22275-72

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raza Siddiqui

SIGNATURE: /razasiddiqui/

DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tm Release#page1.tif source=Tm Release#page2.tif source=Tm Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0308

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 6, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 440, Pasadena, CA 91101 ("Grantee") to ADP ADVANCEDMD, INC., a Delaware corporation ("AdvancedMD"), with a chief executive office at 338 Pier Avenue, Hermosa Beach, CA 90254, and PRACTICEONE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PracticeOne" and together with AdvancedMD, collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), with a chief executive office at 10876 South River Front Parkway, Suite 400, South Jordan, UT 84095.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, each Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to its general intangibles, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of September 2, 2015, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2015, at Reel 5616 and Frame 0588; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges in its entirety its security interest in the Collateral and reassigns to each Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0309

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Synnie Kim

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0310

Schedule A

Grantor	Mark	Registration or Serial No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date
ADP AdvancedMD,	AdvancedEMR	3299686	U.S.	9/25/2007
Inc.				
ADP AdvancedMD,	AdvancedMD	3295139	U.S.	9/18/2007
Inc.				
ADP AdvancedMD,	AdvancedMD	3039850	U.S.	1/10/2006
Inc.				
ADP AdvancedMD,	AdvancedBILLER	3808440	U.S.	6/22/2010
Inc.				
PracticeOne, LLC	e-Medsys	3634019	U.S.	6/9/2009
PracticeOne, LLC	PracticeOne	2859384	U.S.	7/6/2004

074658.15066/106771447v.2

RECORDED: 07/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0311